DRAKE Thomas John

Born: 4 Aug 1841 Wellington, NZ
Died: 20 Jul 1909 (68) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas John Drake 1814 - 1889
Mother: Ceres Selina Walters 1813 - 1898
Married: 30 Mar 1869 Wellington, NZ
KNOX Helen Russell

Born: c 1844 Wellington, NZ
Died: 18 Dec 1912 (68) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Dr Frederick John Knox 1794 - 1873
Mother: Margaret Russell 1803 - 1883
Children:

Drake Percival Penly

See earlier page

Drake Walter Wellington

Born: 22 Aug 1875 Ahuahu, Taranaki, NZ
Died: 26 Sep 1876 (1) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery

Drake Thomas Frederick

Born: 4 Jun 1877 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 2 May 1927 (50) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW1, enlisted 9 Oct 1915, NZ Engineers, Tunnelling Co

Drake Francis Russell

Born: 10 Feb 1879 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 19 Sep 1936 (57) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 6 Apr 1927

Grant Ellen Elizabeth

Born: 30 Sep 1881

Died: 1 Apr 1965 (84) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:
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Drake Henry Douglas (Harry)
See earlier page

Drake Leonard

Born: 30 Sep 1883 Normanby, NZ
Died: 19 Apr 1978 (95) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 9 Oct 1915, NZ Engineers, Tunnelling Co

Married: 18 Jan 1934

Green Isabella

Born: 13 Apr 1878

Died: 6 Oct 1962 (84)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 21 Apr 1905 (Divorced 18 Dec 1933)
Robson Thomas Ralph Birnside

Born:

Died: 10 Mar 1943 Opotiki, NZ

Buried: Opotiki, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Helen

1870/71 Porirua Freehold

1875/76  Oakura Freehold

1880/81 Oakura Farmer

1896 Ohau Farmer Ohau Married

1900 Ohau Farmer Ohau Married

1905/06 Ohau Settler

1911 Ohau Married
Thomas F

1905/06 Makuri Bush Contractor

1905/06 Ohau Farmer

1911 Ohau Farmer

1914 Waikanae Farmer

1919 Waikanae Farmer
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1911
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1911
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1905/06
1919
1919
1928
1928
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Francis
Ohau
Otangiwai
Otangiwai
Otangiwai

Christchurch
Christchurch

Leonard
Ohau
Otangiwai
Otangiwai
Taranaki
Waimiha
Waimiha
Waimiha
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Thomas
Timaru
Ohaupo
Auckland
Operau
Auckland

Settler
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Settler
Settler
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Poultry Farmer

Farmer
Retired
Retired

Yardman

Farm Manager

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Ellen

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Isabella

Waimiha
Waimiha
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Otumoetai

Timaru
Ohaupo
Auckland

Auckland

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Married



