DRAKE Thomas John

Born: 4 Aug 1841 Wellington, NZ

Died: 20 Jul 1909 (68) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas John Drake 1814 – 1889 Mother: Ceres Selina Walters 1813 - 1898

Married: 30 Mar 1869 Wellington, NZ

KNOX Helen Russell

Born: c 1844 Wellington, NZ Died: 18 Dec 1912 (68) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Dr Frederick John Knox 1794 – 1873 Mother: Margaret Russell 1803 - 1883

Children:

Drake Percival Penly

See earlier page

Drake Walter Wellington

Born: 22 Aug 1875 Ahuahu, Taranaki, NZ Died: 26 Sep 1876 (1) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery

Drake Thomas Frederick

Born: 4 Jun 1877 New Plymouth, NZ Died: 2 May 1927 (50) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW1, enlisted 9 Oct 1915, NZ Engineers, Tunnelling Co

Drake Francis Russell

Born: 10 Feb 1879 New Plymouth, NZ Died: 19 Sep 1936 (57) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 6 Apr 1927

Grant Ellen Elizabeth

Born: 30 Sep 1881

Died: 1 Apr 1965 (84) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

D26

Drake Henry Douglas (Harry)

See earlier page

Drake Leonard

Born: 30 Sep 1883 Normanby, NZ Died: 19 Apr 1978 (95) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 9 Oct 1915, NZ Engineers, Tunnelling Co

Married: 18 Jan 1934

Green Isabella

Born: 13 Apr 1878 Died: 6 Oct 1962 (84)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 21 Apr 1905 (Divorced 18 Dec 1933)

Robson Thomas Ralph Birnside

Born:

Died: 10 Mar 1943 Opotiki, NZ

Buried: Opotiki, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	Thomas		Helen	
1870/71	Porirua	Freehold		
1875/76	Oakura	Freehold		
1880/81	Oakura	Farmer		
1896	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1900	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1905/06	Ohau	Settler		
1911			Ohau	Married
	Thomas F			
1905/06	Makuri	Bush Contractor		

1905/06	Makuri	Bush Contrac
1905/06	Ohau	Farmer
1911	Ohau	Farmer
1914	Waikanae	Farmer
1919	Waikanae	Farmer

D26 2

1911 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Francis Ohau Otangiwai Otangiwai Otangiwai Christchurch Christchurch	Settler Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1911 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Leonard Ohau Otangiwai Otangiwai Taranaki Waimiha Waimiha Waimiha Otumoetai Otumoetai Otumoetai Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Farmer Settler Settler Labourer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Waimiha Waimiha Otumoetai Otumoetai Otumoetai Otumoetai	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905/06 1919 1919 1928 1928	Thomas Timaru Ohaupo Auckland Operau Auckland	Yardman Farm Manager Farmer Farmer Farmer	Timaru Ohaupo Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married

D26